
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 644

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.07.2017


FREQUENCY OF TRAIN


644.  PROF. K.V.THOMAS:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is a train running between Ernakulam and

Rameshwaram daily;


(b) if so, whether there is any proposal to discontinue this train; and


(c) if so, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam. There is no train running between Ernakulam and

Rameshwaram daily.


(b) & (c): Do not arise.


*****

